Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-1965 Version: 1 Name: Award- 6-Point Star Badges

Type:ContractStatus:ApprovedFile created:10/16/2013In control:SheriffOn agenda:11/13/2013Final action:11/13/2013

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Sheriff

Vendor: Ray O'Herron Co., Inc., Oak Brook Terrace, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): 6-Point Star Badges

Contract Value: \$190,173.00

Contract period: This is a one-time contract effective for a period lasting no longer than one year

following proper execution of the Contract Documents.

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2014 \$190,173.00

Accounts: 239-333

Contract Number(s): 13-11-12909

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

Office of the Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: An Invitation for Bid was issued for 6-Point Star Badges for the Sheriff's Office. A competitive bidding process was followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Ray O' Herron Co., Inc. was the lowest responsive and responsible bidder and it is recommended for

award. This purchase will provide consistency for badges throughout the Sheriff's Office.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County, (inactive) ALEXIS HERRERA, Chief Financial Officer,

Sheriff's Office

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2013	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Sheriff

Vendor: Ray O'Herron Co., Inc., Oak Brook Terrace, Illinois

File #: 13-1965, Version: 1

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): 6-Point Star Badges

Contract Value: \$190,173.00

Contract period: This is a one-time contract effective for a period lasting no longer than one year following proper

execution of the Contract Documents.

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2014 \$190,173.00

Accounts: 239-333

Contract Number(s): 13-11-12909

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

Office of the Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: An Invitation for Bid was issued for 6-Point Star Badges for the Sheriff's Office. A competitive bidding process was followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Ray O' Herron Co., Inc. was the lowest responsive and responsible bidder and it is recommended for award. This purchase will provide consistency for badges throughout the Sheriff's Office.